TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM415909

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Optcomp, LLC		12/31/2012	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Optcapital, LLC	
Street Address:	200 S. College Street, Suite 1600	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28202	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78280028	OPTSECURITIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7043444509

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-731-5971

chris.carlascio@optcapital.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Chris Carlascio

Address Line 1: 200 S. College Street, Suite 1600 Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chris Carlascio
SIGNATURE:	/chris carlascio/
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Amendment of Articles of Organization 12.31.2012#page1.tif source=Amendment of Articles of Organization 12.31.2012#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005988 FRAME: 0111

Exhibit J Name Change



NORTH CAROLINA

Department of The Secretary of State

To all whom these presents shall come, Greetings:

I, ELAINE F. MARSHALL, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify the following and hereto attached to be a true copy of

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

OPTCOMP, LLC WHICH CHANGED ITS NAME TO OPTCAPITAL, LLC

the original of which was filed in this office on the 31st day of December, 2012.

DEPARTMENT OF THE PARTMENT OF

Document ld: C201236301508

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 31st day of December, 2012

Claime J. Marshall
Secretary of State

C201236301506

State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

SOSID: 0562249 Date Filed: 12/31/2012 11:24:00 AM Elaine F. Marshall North Carolina Secretary of State

C201236301506

Limited Liability Company AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

Pursuant to §57C-2-22 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned limited liability company hereby submits the following Articles of Amendment for the purpose of amending its Articles of Organization,

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is: Optcomp, LLC
- 2. The text of each amendment adopted is as follows:

Paragraph 1 of the Articles of Organization is hereby deleted in its entirety and the following new Paragraph 1 is hereby substituted in lieu thereof:

- The name of the limited liability company is: Optcapital, LLC"
- (Check either a or b, whichever is applicable) 3,

The amendment(s) was (were) duly adopted by the unanimous vote of the organizers of the limited liability company prior to the identification of initial members of the limited liability company.

The amendment(s) was (were) duly adopted by the unanimous vote of the members of the limited liability company or was (were) adopted as otherwise provided in the limited liability company's Articles of Organization or a written operating agreement.

These articles will be effective December 31, 2012.

This 28th day of December, 2012.

OPTCOMP, LLC

Rick Ehrhart, Manager

RECORDED: 02/13/2017

Filing fee is \$50. This document must be filed with the Secretary of State.

(Revised January 2000)
CORPORATIONS DIVISION

P. O. BOX 29622

(Form L-17) RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622